

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

**Anhui Shangyuan household materials
Co.,Ltd**

安徽上元家居材料股份有限公司

South of Weisan Road, East of Jingwu Road, Economic development
zone, Mengcheng County, Bozhou, Anhui, 233500, China

中国安徽亳州蒙城县经济开发区纬三路南经五路东, 233500

complies with the requirements of:

Forest Stewardship Council®
Chain of Custody Standard

for the following scope of certification

Tracking of wood based material

Product types: Veneer Plywood W8.1.2, Parts of furniture W12.12, Peeled
veneer W7.1, Dimensional timber and lumber, finished W6.1, Laminated
veneer lumber (LVL) W9.2, Glued laminated timber (GLULAM) W9.6, Pallets
and skids W10.3

Claim: FSC 100%

System(s) used: Transfer

Certificate type: Single site.

Standard(s) version: FSC-STD-40-004 V3-1 and FSC-STD-50-001V2-1.

Certificate Number:

FCOC45140

Original Certification Date:

11 November 2021

Certification Effective Date:

20 June 2024

Issuing Date:

2 July 2024

Issue number: 2

Certification Expiry Date:

10 November 2026

FSC® code:

SAI-COC-007318



The mark of
responsible forestry
FSC® A000519

asi assurance
services
international



Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance
SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd.
650 Lorimer Street
Port Melbourne
VIC 3207
Australia





中国认可
国际互认
检测
TESTING
CNAS L4743

TEST REPORT

No.: AJFTS25003649R01_EN

Date: Jun 12,2025

Page 1 of 3

TONGXIANG ZHIHONG TEXTILE CO., LTD

1ST FLOOR, BUILDING 20, BLOCK A, DAMA HOME TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP PARK, NO. 2888 DEVELOPMENT AVENUE, DAMA TOWN, TONGXIANG CITY, JIAXING CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA.

Sample Description : SOFA FABRIC

Style No. : 002

The above sample(s) data and information was / were submitted and identified on behalf of the client. SGS is not responsible for the authenticity, integrity and results of the data and information and / or the validity of the conclusion arising therefrom. Results apply to the sample as received.

SGS Ref. No. : XMHL2506003663OT

Sample Receiving Date : Jun 06,2025

Testing Period : Jun 06,2025 to Jun 11,2025

Test Required : State of California, Department of Consumer Affairs, Bureau Household Goods and Services, Technical Bulletin 117-2013(R2019), Requirements, Test Procedure and Apparatus for Testing the Smolder Resistance of Materials Used in Upholstered Furniture, Section 1 Cover Fabric Test.

Test result(s) : See attached sheet

Conclusion : The tested sample **meets** the requirements of section 1 for Cover Fabric Test of California Technical Bulletin 117-2013(R2019).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd Anji Branch

Eva

Eva Zhang
Approved signatory



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No. 301, Sunlight Road, 2 Block, Sunlight Industry Zone, Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
中国·浙江·安吉县阳光工业园二区阳光大道301号 邮编: 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Test Conducted

The test was conducted in accordance with California Technical Bulletin 117-2013(R2019) Testing the Smolder Resistance of Materials Used in Upholstered Furniture, Section 1: Cover Fabric Test.

Test Specimen

Description	Fabric
Color	Nary Blue
Area density	267 g/m ²
Size of specimen	203 mm × 203 mm & 203 mm × 381 mm

Conditioning:

Prior to testing, the specimens were conditioned for a minimum of 24 hours, at 70 ± 5°F (21°C ± 3°C) and less than 55% relative humidity.

Test Result

Specimen No.	Continue to smolder after 45 min (Yes/No)	Open flaming (Yes/No)	Vertical char length (mm)	Result
1	No	No	15	Pass
2	No	No	16	Pass
3	No	No	16	Pass

Pass / Fail Criteria:

- 1) A single mock-up test specimen fails to meet the requirements of this test procedure if any of the following criteria occurs:
 - a) The mock-up test specimen continues to smolder after the 45 minute test duration.
 - b) A vertical char length (measured as specified in step 11.9 of ASTM E1353-08a ^{ε1}) of more than 1.8 inches (45 mm) develops on the cover fabrics.
 - c) The mock-up test specimen transitions to open flaming.
- 2) The cover fabric passes the test if three initial mock-up specimens pass the test, i.e., the cigarettes burn their full length and the mock-ups are no longer smoldering.
- 3) If more than one initial specimen fails, the cover fabric fails the test.
- 4) If any one of the three initial specimens fails, repeat the test on additional three specimens.
- 5) If all three additional specimens pass the test, the cover fabric passes the test. If any one of the additional three specimens fails, the cover fabric fails the test.



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No. 301, Sunlight Road, 2 Block, Sunlight Industry Zone, Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 www.sgs.com
 中国·浙江·安吉县阳光工业园二区阳光大道301号 邮编: 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 sgs.china@sgs.com

TEST REPORT

No.: AJFTS25003649R01_EN

Date: Jun 12, 2025

Page 3 of 3

Statement: This declaration of conformity is only based on the result of this laboratory activity, the impact of the uncertainty of the results was not included.

Photo Appendix:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

End of Report



SGS-TESTING Technical Services Co., Ltd.
Anji Branch Pre-Production Service

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No. 301, Sunlight Road, 2 Block, Sunlight Industry Zone, Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
中国·浙江·安吉县阳光工业园二区阳光大道301号 邮编: 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 sgs.china@sgs.com



中国认可
国际互认
检测
TESTING
CNAS L4743

TEST REPORT

No.: AJFTS25003649R02_EN

Date: Jun 12,2025

Page 1 of 3

TONGXIANG ZHIHONG TEXTILE CO., LTD

1ST FLOOR, BUILDING 20, BLOCK A, DAMA HOME TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY ENTREPRENEURSHIP PARK, NO. 2888 DEVELOPMENT AVENUE, DAMA TOWN, TONGXIANG CITY, JIAXING CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CHINA.

Sample Description : SOFA FABRIC

Style No. : 559

The above sample(s) data and information was / were submitted and identified on behalf of the client. SGS is not responsible for the authenticity, integrity and results of the data and information and / or the validity of the conclusion arising therefrom. Results apply to the sample as received.

SGS Ref. No. : XMHL2506003664OT

Sample Receiving Date : Jun 06,2025

Testing Period : Jun 06,2025 to Jun 11,2025

Test Required : State of California, Department of Consumer Affairs, Bureau Household Goods and Services, Technical Bulletin 117-2013(R2019), Requirements, Test Procedure and Apparatus for Testing the Smolder Resistance of Materials Used in Upholstered Furniture, Section 1 Cover Fabric Test.

Test result(s) : See attached sheet

Conclusion : The tested sample **meets** the requirements of section 1 for Cover Fabric Test of California Technical Bulletin 117-2013(R2019).

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd Anji Branch

Eva

Eva Zhang
Approved signatory



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No. 301, Sunlight Road, 2 Block, Sunlight Industry Zone, Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 www.sgs.com
中国·浙江·安吉县阳光工业园二区阳光大道301号 邮编: 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Test Conducted

The test was conducted in accordance with California Technical Bulletin 117-2013(R2019) Testing the Smolder Resistance of Materials Used in Upholstered Furniture, Section 1: Cover Fabric Test.

Test Specimen

Description	Fabric
Color	Orange
Area density	247 g/m ²
Size of specimen	203 mm × 203 mm & 203 mm × 381 mm

Conditioning:

Prior to testing, the specimens were conditioned for a minimum of 24 hours, at 70 ± 5°F (21°C ± 3°C) and less than 55% relative humidity.

Test Result

Specimen No.	Continue to smolder after 45 min (Yes/No)	Open flaming (Yes/No)	Vertical char length (mm)	Result
1	No	No	18	Pass
2	No	No	17	Pass
3	No	No	18	Pass

Pass / Fail Criteria:

- 1) A single mock-up test specimen fails to meet the requirements of this test procedure if any of the following criteria occurs:
 - a) The mock-up test specimen continues to smolder after the 45 minute test duration.
 - b) A vertical char length (measured as specified in step 11.9 of ASTM E1353-08a ^{ε1}) of more than 1.8 inches (45 mm) develops on the cover fabrics.
 - c) The mock-up test specimen transitions to open flaming.
- 2) The cover fabric passes the test if three initial mock-up specimens pass the test, i.e., the cigarettes burn their full length and the mock-ups are no longer smoldering.
- 3) If more than one initial specimen fails, the cover fabric fails the test.
- 4) If any one of the three initial specimens fails, repeat the test on additional three specimens.
- 5) If all three additional specimens pass the test, the cover fabric passes the test. If any one of the additional three specimens fails, the cover fabric fails the test.



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No. 301, Sunlight Road, 2 Block, Sunlight Industry Zone, Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 www.sgs.com
 中国·浙江·安吉县阳光工业园二区阳光大道301号 邮编: 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 sgs.china@sgs.com

Statement: This declaration of conformity is only based on the result of this laboratory activity, the impact of the uncertainty of the results was not included.

Photo Appendix:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

End of Report



SGS-CTC (Shanghai) Technical Services Co., Ltd.
Anji Branch

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <https://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

No. 301, Sunlight Road, 2 Block, Sunlight Industry Zone, Anji County, Zhejiang Province, China 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 www.sgs.com
中国·浙江·安吉县阳光工业园二区阳光大道301号 邮编: 313300 t (86-572) 5018825 f (86-572) 5018829 sgs.china@sgs.com



中国认可
国际互认
检测
TESTING
CNAS L3137

检测报告 Test Report

SL62106339547601TX

日期 Date:2021 年 12 月 23 日

页码 Page 1 of 6

下列样品由客户提供及确认为:

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the client as:

委托单位 Consignor	杭州世佳布艺有限公司 HANGZHOU SKY FABRIC CO.,LTD
委托单位地址 Consignor address	杭州市余杭区崇贤镇塘康公路 29-1 号 NO.29-1 TANGKANG ROAD, CHONGXIANG TOWN, YUHANG DISTRICT, HANGZHOU, CHINA
样品描述 Sample Descriptions	(A)复合面料 (A)bonded fabric
颜色/色号 Color	(A)灰色 (A)Grey
款号 Style No.	Uphostery fabric
样品数 No of Sample	(A)1
产品等级 Product Grade	其他
检测类别 Test Type	委托送样检验 Submitted (sample sent by client)

样品送达日期 Sample Receiving Date	2021-12-20
检测周期 Testing Period	2021-12-21 - 2021-12-23

检测依据 Document Accordance	详见检测结果页 Details please see test result page
判定依据 Judgement Accordance	GB 18401-2010 国家纺织产品基本安全技术规范 - B 类 GB 18401-2010 National general safety technical code for textile products - Category B
检测结论 Test Conclusion	本报告仅提供实测数据和单项判定, 详见检测结果页, 检测结果仅适用于收到的样品。 The report only give the test result and Individual Judgment, detail please see follow page, the results only apply to the sample(s) as received.

通标标准技术服务有限公司杭州分公司

SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Hangzhou Branch

批准人签署 Approved by:

陆春晓

陆春晓 (授权签字人)

Rainer Lu (Account Executive)



除非另有书面协议, 本报告由本公司依据《服务通用条款》出具。

《服务通用条款》印刷在正本报告纸背面, 或通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> 查询, 电子格式文件可通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx> 获取。请特别关注其中涉及责任限定, 赔偿以及司法管辖的相关条款。任何报告的持有方需知悉, 此报告内容仅反映SGS受限于客户指示下, 且在当时所得结论。SGS仅对其客户负责, 并且此报告不能免除交易各方根据交易文件所享有的权利和应履行的义务。未获得本公司书面批准, 本文件不得进行复制, 全文除外。任何未经授权对报告内容及形式进行的修改、伪造或扭曲都是违法行为, 违法者将会被追究法律责任。除非另有声明, 本测试报告所示结果仅涉及受测试样品, 此样品只保留30天。

注意: 检测/检验报告或证书的真实性负责, 请通过电话 (86-755) 83071443 或邮箱 CN.Doccheck@sgs.com 查询。
136F, No.4 Building, Huayue Hi-Tech Zone, No.1180, Bin'an Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 www.sgs.com.cn
中国·浙江·杭州·滨江区滨安路1180号华业高科技产业园4号楼3-6层 邮编: 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

检测结果及评判 Test Results and Judgment

GB 18401-2010 国家纺织产品基本安全技术规范 - B 类 / GB 18401-2010 National general safety technical code for textile products - Category B

检测项目及测试方法 TestItem & Test method	判定 Judgment	样品 Sample	单位 Unit	技术要求 Requirement	测试结果 Test Result	
耐干摩擦色牢度 Colour Fastness To Dry Rubbing GB/T 3920-2008	符合 PASS	A	级 Grade	≥3	干摩擦沾色 Dry Staining	4-5
耐水色牢度 Colour Fastness To Water GB/T 5713-2013 Visual evaluation	符合 PASS	A	级 Grade	≥3	变色 Colour Change	4-5
			-	-	沾色 Staining	
			级 Grade	≥3	棉 Cotton	4-5
			级 Grade	≥3	聚酯纤维 Polyester	4-5
耐汗渍色牢度 Colour Fastness To Perspiration GB/T 3922-2013 试样在恒温箱中垂直放置 Test specimen in vertical position in oven.	符合 PASS	A	级 Grade	≥3	酸性 Acid 变色 Colour Change	4-5
			-	-	酸性 Acid 沾色 Staining	
			级 Grade	≥3	酸性 Acid 棉 Cotton	4-5
			级 Grade	≥3	酸性 Acid 聚酯纤维 Polyester	4-5
			级 Grade	≥3	碱性 Alkaline 变色 Colour Change	4-5
			-	-	碱性 Alkaline 沾色 Staining	
			级 Grade	≥3	碱性 Alkaline 棉 Cotton	4-5
			级 Grade	≥3	碱性 Alkaline 聚酯纤维 Polyester	4-5
异味 Odour GB 18401-2010, 6.7	符合 PASS	A	-	无异味 Odourless	异味检测结果 Odour Rating Result	无异味/Odourless

除非另有书面协议，本报告由本公司依据《服务通用条款》出具。

《服务通用条款》印刷在正本报告纸背面，或通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> 查询，电子格式文件可通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx> 获取。请特别关注其中涉及责任限定，赔偿以及司法管辖的相关条款。任何报告的持有方需知悉，此报告内容仅反映SGS受限于客户指示下，且在当时所得结论。SGS仅对其客户负责，并且此报告不能免除交易各方根据交易文件所享有的权利和应履行的义务。未获得本公司书面批准，本文件不得进行复制，全文除外。任何未经授权对报告内容及形式进行的修改、伪造或扭曲都是违法行为，违法者将会被追究法律责任。除非另有声明，本测试报告所示结果仅涉及受测试样品，此样品只保留30天。

注意：检测/检验报告或证书的真实性负责，请通过电话 (86-755) 83071443 或邮箱 CN.Doccheck@sgs.com 查询。
3-6F, No.4 Building, Huayue Hi-Tech Zone, No.1180, Bin'an Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 www.sgs.com.cn
中国·浙江·杭州·滨江区滨安路1180号华业高科技产业园4号楼3-6层 邮编: 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 sgs.china@sgs.com

检测项目及测试方法 Test Item & Test method	判定 Judgment	样品 Sample	单位 Unit	技术要求 Requirement	测试结果 Test Result	
pH 值 pH Value GB/T 7573-2009 0.1mol/L KCL 萃取液 0.1mol/L KCL extraction 备注: 1) 萃取液 pH 值: 6.0 2) 萃取液温度: 20℃ Note: 1) pH value of extraction medium: 6.0 2) Temperature of the extraction solution: 20℃	符合 PASS	(A)	-	4.0~8.5	pH 值 pH Value	5.7
甲醛含量 Formaldehyde GB/T 2912.1-2009 采用 UV-Vis 进行分析。 Analysis was performed by UV-Vis. 备注: ND = 未检出(<RL) 检出限=20mg/kg Note: ND = Not Detected Reporting limit = 20 mg/kg	符合 PASS	(A)	mg/kg	<=75	甲醛含量 Formaldehyde	ND

服务有
★
检验检测
ion & Te
Technical S



除非另有书面协议, 本报告由本公司依据《服务通用条款》出具。
《服务通用条款》印刷在正本报告纸背面, 或通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> 查询, 电子格式文件可通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx> 获取。请特别关注其中涉及责任限定, 赔偿以及司法管辖的相关条款。任何报告的持有方需知悉, 此报告内容仅反映SGS受限于客户指示下, 且在当时所得结论。SGS仅对其客户负责, 并且此报告不能免除交易各方根据交易文件所享有的权利和应履行的义务。未获得本公司书面批准, 本文件不得进行复制, 全文除外。任何未经授权对报告内容及形式进行的修改、伪造或扭曲都是违法行为, 违法者将会被追究法律责任。除非另有声明, 本测试报告所示结果仅涉及受测试样品, 此样品只保留30天。
注意: 检测/检验报告或证书的真实性负责, 请通过电话 (86-755) 83071443 或邮箱 CN.Doccheck@sgs.com 查询。
3-6F, No.4 Building, Huaye Hi-Tech Zone, No.1180, Bin'an Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
中国·浙江·杭州·滨江区滨安路1180号华业高科技产业园4号楼3-6层 邮编: 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 sgs.china@sgs.com

检测项目及测试方法 Test Item & Test method	判定 Judgment	样品 Sample	单位 Unit	技术要求 Requirement	芳香胺 Amines	化学文摘号 CAS-No	测试结果 Test Result
可分解致癌芳香胺染料 Azo Dyes GB/T 17592-2011 纺织品: GB/T 17592-2011 – 采用GC-MS/HPLC-DAD进行分析。 Textile: According to GB/T 17592-2011 – Analysis was conducted with GC-MS/HPLC-DAD. 备注: ND = 未检出 (<检出限) 检出限 = 5 mg/kg * = 超出限量 Note: ND = Not Detected Reporting Limit = 5 mg/kg (for individual compound) * = Exceeds the limit	符合 PASS	(A)	mg/kg	<=20	4-氨基联苯 4-Aminobiphenyl	92-67-1	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	联苯胺 Benzidine	92-87-5	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	4-氯-邻甲基苯胺 4-Chlor-o-toluidine	95-69-2	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	2-萘胺 2-Naphthylamine	91-59-8	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	邻氨基偶氮甲苯 o-Aminoazotoluene	97-56-3	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	5-硝基-邻甲苯胺 5-Nitro-o-Toluidine/2-Amino-4-Nitrotoluene	99-55-8	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	对氯苯胺 4-Chloroaniline	106-47-8	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	2,4-二氨基苯甲醚 4-Methoxy-m-Phenylenediamine/2,4-Diaminoanisole	615-05-4	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	4,4'-二氨基二苯甲烷 4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane	101-77-9	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	3,3'-二氯联苯胺 3,3'-Dichlorobenzidine	91-94-1	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	3,3'-二甲氧基联苯胺 3,3'-Dimethoxybenzidine	119-90-4	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	3,3'-二甲基联苯胺 3,3'-Dimethylbenzidine	119-93-7	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	3,3'-二甲基-4,4'-二氨基二苯甲烷 3,3'-Dimethyl-4,4'-Diaminodiphenylmethane	838-88-0	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	2-甲氧基-5-甲基苯胺 p-Cresidine	120-71-8	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	4,4'-亚甲基-二-(2-氯苯胺) 4,4'-Methylene-bis-(2-chloroaniline)	101-14-4	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	4,4'-二氨基二苯醚 4,4'-Oxydianiline	101-80-4	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	4,4'-二氨基二苯硫醚 4,4'-Thiodianiline	139-65-1	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	邻甲苯胺 o-Toluidine	95-53-4	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	2,4-二氨基甲苯 4-Methyl-m-Phenylenediamine/2,4-Toluyldiamine	95-80-7	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	2,4,5-三甲基苯胺 2,4,5-Trimethylaniline	137-17-7	ND
			mg/kg	<=20	4-氨基偶氮苯 4-Aminoazobenzene	60-09-3	ND

除非另有书面协议, 本报告由本公司依据《服务通用条款》出具。

《服务通用条款》印刷在正本报告纸背面, 或通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> 查询, 电子格式文件可通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx> 获取。请特别关注其中涉及责任限定, 赔偿以及司法管辖的相关条款。任何报告的持有方需知悉, 此报告内容仅反映SGS受限于客户指示下, 且在当时所得结论。SGS仅对其客户负责, 并且此报告不能免除交易各方根据交易文件所享有的权利和应履行的义务。未获得本公司书面批准, 本文件不得进行复制, 全文除外。任何未经授权对报告内容及形式进行的修改、伪造或扭曲都是违法行为, 违法者将会被追究法律责任。除非另有声明, 本测试报告所示结果仅涉及受测试样品, 此样品只保留30天。

注意: 检测/检验报告或证书的真实性负责, 请通过电话 (86-755) 83071443 或邮箱 CN.Doccheck@sgs.com 查询。
340F, No.4 Building, Huayue Hi-Tech Zone, No.1180, Bin'an Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 www.sgs.com.cn
中国·浙江·杭州·滨江区滨安路1180号华业高科技产业园4号楼3-6层 邮编: 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 sgs.china@sgs.com

		mg/kg	<=20	邻氨基苯甲醚 O-Anisidine	90-04-0	ND
		mg/kg	<=20	2,4-二甲基苯胺 2,4-Xylidine	95-68-1	ND
		mg/kg	<=20	2,6-二甲基苯胺 2,6-Xylidine	87-62-7	ND

除非另有书面协议，本报告由本公司依据《服务通用条款》出具。

《服务通用条款》印刷在正本报告纸背面，或通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> 查询，电子格式文件可通过 <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx> 获取。请特别关注其中涉及责任限定，赔偿以及司法管辖的相关条款。任何报告的持有方需知悉，此报告内容仅反映SGS受限于客户指示下，且在当时所得结论。SGS仅对其客户负责，并且此报告不能免除交易各方根据交易文件所享有的权利和应履行的义务。未获得本公司书面批准，本文件不得进行复制，全文除外。任何未经授权对报告内容及形式进行的修改、伪造或扭曲都是违法行为，违法者将会被追究法律责任。除非另有声明，本测试报告所示结果仅涉及受测试样品，此样品只保留30天。

注意：检测/检验报告或证书的真实性负责，请通过电话 (86-755) 83071443 或邮箱 CN.Doccheck@sgs.com 查询。
3-6F, No.4 Building, Huaye Hi-Tech Zone, No.1180, Bin'an Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 www.sgs.com.cn
中国·浙江·杭州·滨江区滨安路1180号华业高科技产业园4号楼3-6层 邮编: 310052 t (86-571) 86791199 sgs.china@sgs.com





统一社会信用代码

91341302MA2UCHEH8P(1-1)

营业执照

(副本)



扫描二维码登录
“国家企业信用
信息公示系统”
了解更多登记、
备案、许可、监
管信息。

名称 安徽捷居装饰新材料有限公司

类型 有限责任公司(自然人独资)

法定代表人 李鹏

经营范围 木材加工、细木工板、多层胶合板、实木结构板、防水板、阻燃胶合板、旋切芯板、阻燃芯板、地板、木门、木线条、家居饰品、五金、胶水、粘合剂(不含危险品)生产销售。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动)

注册资本 壹仟万圆整

成立日期 2019年12月05日

住所 安徽省宿州市埇桥区绿色家居产业园顺河镇魏庄村魏王路157号

登记机关



2022年 0月 2日

国家企业信用信息公示系统网址:

市场主体应当于每年1月1日至6月30日通过国

国家市场监督管理总局监制

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Anhui Jieju Decoration New Material Co., LTD

安徽捷居装饰新材料有限公司

No.157 Weiwang Road, Weizhuang Village, Shunhe Town, Yongqiao Green
Household Industrial Park, Suzhou City, Anhui Province, CHINA

中国安徽省宿州市埇桥区绿色家居产业园顺河镇魏庄村魏王路157号

complies with the requirements of:

Forest Stewardship Council®

Chain of Custody Standard

for the following scope of certification

Tracking of wood based material

Product types: Veneer plywood W8.1.2, Laminated veneer lumber
(LVL)W9.2

Claim: FSC 100%, FSC Mix

System(s) used: Transfer

Certificate type: Single site

Standard(s) version: FSC STD-40-004 V3-1 and FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1.

Certificate Number:

0149045

Initial Certification Date:

08 May 2023

Date of Certification Decision:

08 May 2023

Issuing Date:

15 May 2023

Issue number: 1

Certification Expiry Date:

07 May 2028

FSC® code:

SAI-COC-010546



The mark of
responsible forestry
FSC® A000519

Calin Moldoveanu

President, Business Assurance

SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd.
650 Lorimer Street
Port Melbourne
VIC 3207
Australia



SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd, 650 Lorimer Street Port Melbourne VIC 3207 Australia with QMI-SAI Canada Limited, 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M9W 7K6 Canada (INTERTEK SAI Global). This registration is subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. The certificate remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned or destroyed upon request. The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.info.fsc.org. The list of the products groups included in the scope of this certificate may be obtained from SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd upon request or found at www.info.fsc.org. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC® certified or FSC® Controlled Wood. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC® Claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. CT-FSC-COC-SAIG-EN-LT-12 sep 22





营业执照

(副本)

统一社会信用代码
91341302MA2RRYWH8L(1-1)



扫描二维码登录
“国家企业信用
信息公示系统”
了解更多登记、
备案、许可、监
管信息。

名称 宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司

注册资本 伍拾万圆整

类型 有限责任公司(自然人独资)

成立日期 2018年06月11日

法定代表人 李呈光

住所 安徽省宿州市埇桥区顺河乡工业园新206
国道与环村路交叉口东100米

经营范围 木材加工，木皮、芯板、胶合板、刨花板、细木工板、实木地板、
实木复合地板、强化地板、竹地板、竹木复合地板、家具、木门、
橱柜生产与销售；中高密度纤维板和其他人造板制造、销售，胶水
加工、销售，自营和代理各类商品及技术的进出口业务。（依法须
经批准的项目，经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动）

登记机关



2024

国家企业信用信息公示系统网址:...

市场主体应当于每年1月1日至6月30日通过国

国家市场监督管理总局监制

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Suzhou Dongchen Wood Industry Co., Ltd.

宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司

100m East Of The Intersection Of New China National Highway 206 And
Huancun Road, Shunhe Township Industrial Park, Yongqiao District, Suzhou,
Anhui, China

中国安徽省宿州市埇桥区顺河乡工业园新206国道与环村路交叉口东
100米

complies with the requirements of:

Forest Stewardship Council®

Chain of Custody Standard

for the following scope of certification

Tracking of wood based material
Product types: Peeled veneer W7.1; Roundwood (logs) W1.1
Claim: FSC 100%, FSC Mix
System(s) used: Transfer
Certificate type: Single site
Standard(s) version: FSC STD-40-004 V3-1 and FSC-STD-50-001 V2-1

Certificate Number:

5689612

Initial Certification Date:

18 July 2023

Date of Certification Decision:

18 July 2023

Issuing Date:

24 July 2023

Issue number: 1

Certification Expiry Date:

17 July 2028

FSC® code:

SAI-COC-011089



SAI GLOBAL



The mark of
responsible forestry
FSC® A000519



Calin Moldoveanu

President, Business Assurance

SAI Global Certification Services Pty. Ltd.
650 Lorimer Street
Port Melbourne
VIC 3207
Australia



SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd, 650 Lorimer Street Port Melbourne VIC 3207 Australia with QMI-SAI Canada Limited, 20 Carlson Court, Suite 200, Toronto, Ontario M9W 7K6 Canada (INTERTEK SAI Global). This registration is subject to the INTERTEK SAI Global Terms and Conditions for Certification. In the issuance of this certificate, INTERTEK SAI Global assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. The certificate remains the property of INTERTEK SAI Global, to whom it must be returned or destroyed upon request. The validity of this certificate shall be verified on www.info.fsc.org. The list of the products groups included in the scope of this certificate may be obtained from SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd upon request or found at www.info.fsc.org. This certificate itself does not constitute evidence that a particular product supplied by the certificate holder is FSC® certified or FSC® Controlled Wood. Products offered, shipped or sold by the certificate holder can only be considered covered by the scope of this certificate when the required FSC® Claim is clearly stated on invoices and shipping documents. CT-FSC-COC-SAIG-EN-LT-12.sep.22



购销合同

甲方(买方): 安徽捷居装饰新材料有限公司

地址: 安徽省宿州市埇桥区绿色家居产业园顺河镇魏庄村魏王路 157 号

电话: 15555775666

签订地点: 安徽宿州

乙方(卖方): 宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司

地址: 安徽省宿州市埇桥区顺河乡工业园内

电话: 13955748077

签订时间: 2024 年 10 月 20 日

甲、乙双方经充分协商, 现就甲方向乙方购买木方事宜, 在平等自愿的基础上, 达成如下一致协议:

一、产品名称、规格、数量、单价及总金额:

产品名称	规格(mm)	数量(立方米)	出厂含税价(元/立方米)	总额(人民币/元)
FSC 100%杨木芯板	1270*840*1.7MM	72.5	1160	84100
合计				84100
上述价格为含税开票价格				

二、木方质量标准: 木方为通货质量。

三、交货日期: 订单签订之日起一个月内交货。

四、货款结算方式: 甲乙双方签订协议, 乙方安排生产计划, 开具 13%的增值税发票, 收到发票付款。

五、产品运输及责任: 甲方上门取货。

六、争议解决方式: 合同出现纠纷时, 双方协商解决。协商不成, 可提交签约地人民法院裁决。

七、本合同一式两份, 双方各持一份, 双方盖章后生效(传真、复印件具有同等法律效力)

甲方: 安徽捷居装饰新材料有限公司

乙方: 宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司

日期: 2024 年 10 月 20 日

日期: 2024 年 10 月 20 日



电子发票 (增值税专用发票)



发票号码: 24342000000161325455

开票日期: 2024年11月11日

购买方信息

名称: 安徽捷居装饰新材料有限公司

统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 91341302MA2UCHEH8P

销售方信息

名称: 宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司

统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号: 91341302MA2RRYWH8L

项目名称	规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率/征收率	税额
*木制品*FSC 100%杨木芯板	1270*840*1.7MM	立方米	72.5	1026.54867256637	74424.78	13%	9675.22

合 计

¥74424.78

¥9675.22

价税合计 (大写)

捌万肆仟壹佰圆整

(小写) ¥84100.00

备注

FSC证书编号: SAI-COC-011089
采购合同号: DCMY-2024-JJZS-001
FSC声明: FSC 100%杨木芯板
内部查询号: 2024FSC-11110002
树种: Populus deltoides

开票人: 虎莉莉

宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司销售单

2024年 10月 26日

客户: 安徽捷居装饰新材料有限公司

序号	品名	规格mm	单位	数量	单价	金额	备注
01	FSC 100%杨木芯板	1270*840*1.7MM	立方米	72.5	1160	84,100.00	
02							
03							
04							
05							
06							
合计				72.5		84,100.00	

FSC Certificate Code:
SAI-COC-011089

销售:李呈光

仓管:李浩

收货人:



统一社会信用代码
914306007767763240

营业执照



扫描二维码登录“国家企业信用信息公示系统”了解更多登记、备案、许可、监管信息。

名称 湖南茂源林业有限责任公司

注册资本 肆亿柒仟壹佰肆拾捌万元整

类型 有限责任公司（非自然人投资或控股的法人独资）

成立日期 2005年06月28日

法定代表人 吴登峰

住所 中国（湖南）自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号

经营范围 许可项目：林木种子生产经营；建设工程施工；动物无害化处理；食品销售。（依法须经批准的项目，经相关部门批准后方可开展经营活动，具体经营项目以相关部门批准文件或许可证件为准）一般项目：森林经营和管护；林业产品销售；土地整治服务；技术服务、技术开发、技术咨询、技术交流、技术转让、技术推广；城市绿化管理；园林绿化工程施工；林业有害生物防治服务；土石方工程施工；树木种植经营；肥料销售；农产品的生产、销售、加工、运输、贮藏及其他相关服务；建筑材料销售；机械设备销售；道路货物运输站经营；劳务服务（不含劳务派遣）；农业专业及辅助性活动；环保咨询服务；森林固碳服务；规划设计管理；智能农业管理；中草药种植；地产中草药（不含中药饮片）购销；化工产品销售（不含许可类化工产品）；纸浆销售；水生植物种植；草种植；畜牧渔业饲料销售；货物进出口；再生资源回收（除生产性废旧金属）；再生资源销售；食品销售（仅销售预包装食品）；煤炭及制品销售。（除依法须经批准的项目外，凭营业执照依法自主开展经营活动）

登记机关

2022 年 10 月 24 日



国家企业信用信息公示系统网址：<http://www.gsxt.gov.cn>

国家市场监督管理总局监制

Hunan Maoyuan Forestry Co. Ltd.

Chneglingji Port, Yueyang City, Hunan Province, P.R. China

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

Forest Management

The company was assessed against the following standards and scope

FSC-STD-CHN-01.1-2021 FSC National Forest Stewardship Standard of the People's Republic of China

FSC-STD-50-001 Requirements for use of the FSC trademarks by Certificate Holders

For the following activities

Forest Management of the Hunan Maoyuan Forestry Co. Ltd. group of forests in the Hunan Province, Hubei Province, Jiangxi Province and Guangxi Zhuang Autonomous Region of China for the production of softwood and hardwood timber according to the FSC Accredited National Standard for P.R. China, version 01.1 of 01 January 2022

This certificate is valid from 17 January 2023 until 16 July 2027 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Issue 4. Certified since 17 July 2017



Authorised by
Natalia Marius

Authorised by
Christian Kobel

SGS Société Générale de Surveillance SA
1, Place des Alpes, 1201 Geneva, Switzerland
t +41 (0)22 739 91 11 - www.sgs.com



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client's business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on [Terms and Conditions](#) | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.





电子发票 (增值税专用发票)



发票号码: 24432000000137887188

开票日期: 2024年10月11日

购买方信息	名称:宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司				销售方信息	名称:湖南茂源林业有限责任公司			
	统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:91341302MA2RRYWH8L					统一社会信用代码/纳税人识别号:914306007767763240			
项目名称		规格型号	单 位	数 量	单 价	金 额	税率/征收率	税	
*林业产品*杨木原木			吨	601.57	743.119266055046	447038.26	9%	40233	
合 计						¥447038.26		¥40233	
价税合计（大写）			肆拾捌万柒仟贰佰柒拾壹圆柒角整			(小写) ¥487271.70			
备注	1、FSC证书编号:SGSCH-FM/COC-011091。 2、采购合同号:MYLY2024-XGQFGS-DCMY-018 3、FSC声明:FSC 100% 4、树种:Populus deltoides 5、销售单号:MY-FSC2409001-002 6、客户证书号:SAI-COC-011089								

开票人: 唐莎莎

木材销售合同

合同编号：MYLY2024-XGQFGS-DCMY-018

签约地点：岳阳市岳阳楼区

销售方（甲方）：湖南茂源林业有限责任公司

购买方（乙方）：宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司

依照《中华人民共和国民法典》《中华人民共和国森林法》等有关法律法规规定，经双方平等协商，就乙方购买甲方木材的相关事宜，订立本合同，以资共同遵守。

第一条 销售标的

甲方向乙方提供的木材为 FSC 100% 杨树原木，来源于甲方 FSC 联合认证成员湖南省常德市鼎城区南盛木业有限公司名下杨树林地，数量约 1300 吨（具体以实际出材数量为准）。

第二条 乙方购买的木材名称和规格

- 产品名称：FSC 100% 杨树原木。
- 甲方按照乙方的要求规格制材，乙方要求的规格为：正材小头直径不小于 10cm，制材长度不小于 2.6m。

第三条 销售方式 销售价格 开票期限及支付方式

- 交货地点：林地边；甲方分批发货，由乙方安排车辆运输。
- 价格为：FSC 杨原木价格为：810 元/吨。（数量以过磅，甲乙双方确认为准）。甲方随车向乙方提供合法有效的木材检疫证及送货单据。
- 甲方指定的收款银行账户：
账户名：湖南茂源林业有限责任公司
账 号：1839 3101 0400 0118 3
开户行：中国农业银行岳阳市城陵矶支行
- 甲方根据销售数量开具符合 FSC 监管要求的发票及销售单据，同时向乙方提供证明其销售木材属于 FSC 认证产品的所有相关文件资料。
- 本合同规定先款后货乙方先支付所要货物相等款项后，甲方确认收到货款才发同等货款的货物。
- 本合同产生的销售款必须银行线上转账支付，支付产生的银行手续费由乙方自行承担。同时甲方没有指定任何人收取木材销售款现金，乙方向任何人现金支付了本木材销售款甲方都不予承认，产生的后果由乙方自行承担。

第四条 过磅规定

- 1、甲方在每车木材运输前必须在双方确认的磅房过磅尺并保留磅单，过磅费用由乙方承担，过磅单一式两份一份随车交予乙方。
- 2、过磅清单由甲乙双方指定的人员保存，榜单是结算的唯一凭据。

第五条 木材销售约定

- 1、本次甲方销售的木材材质是经乙方在合同签订前严格检查、检疫过的，是完全符合乙方要求的。
- 2、甲方运来的木材到达乙方指定的销售地点后，乙方必须及时卸车，卸车费用由乙方承担。
- 3、甲方销售的木材均为办理了正规采伐手续的木材，但甲方只需向乙方提供采伐证证明，不需提供其他手续。
- 4、本合同规定的销售为木材销售，甲方按 FSC 要求开具原木销售发票，并根据 FSC 相关标准及乙方要求备注相关信息。

第六条 双方的权利义务

（一）甲方的权利义务：

- 1、负责向乙方出具木材采伐许可证、木材检疫证。
- 2、甲方必须严格按照合同规定的要求提供木材。

（二）乙方的权利义务：

- 1、不得以任何理由拒收或延后收取甲方运来的木材。
- 2、按上述约定期限支付合同款项。

第七条 合同期限

自 2024 年 9 月 11 日至 2024 年 12 月 31 日止。

第八条 税项

本次木材销售发生的应向有关机关缴纳的税项由乙方承担并依法办理。

第九条 合同的变更、解除与终止

- 1、本合同一经签订生效，双方应善意诚信履行，不得随意变更、解除或终止。

2、本合同签订生效后，如出现不可抗力或如确需对合同某些条款进行修改、变更、终止，应由双方协商同意之后签订书面补充协议。

3、如出现以下情况甲方有权利单方面解除本合同：（1）在约定的时间内乙方不按时支付相关款项；（2）乙方采取不正当手段，影响木材检尺数量；（3）乙方存在影响本合同履行的其他行为。

4、如出现以下情况甲方有权利单方面解除本合同并没收全部履约保证金：1）、在规定的时间内乙方不按时款项；2）、乙方采取不正当手段，影响检尺木材正常计量的，3）、乙方存在影响本合同履行的其他行为。

第十条 违约责任

1、甲乙双方任何一方违反本合同任一约定，造成本合同不能履行或不能完全履行时，违约方应赔偿守约方因此所受的所有损失（包括但不限于因此产生的诉讼费、律师费等）。

第十一条 争议的解决

1、双方本着善意和诚实信用原则签署和履行本合同。

2、由于在签署和履行本合同以及与本合同相关的其他争议，应首先协商解决，任何一方应以书面形式通知相对方进行协商，在相对方收到书面通知之日起 20 日内，双方应进行正式协商谈判解决。

3、在双方正式协商谈判之后，争议仍然存在未能解决的，任何一方应向合同签订地人民法院提起诉讼解决。

第十一条 通知和送达

1、本合同的一方发给另一方的任何通知文件或申请均应以书面形式通过挂号邮寄、特快专递、电子邮件或亲自送交的形式发出（收件地址为单位地址）。

2、如果以电子邮件方式发出的，以系统显示电子邮件成功发送时视为送达；如果以挂号邮寄的方式，则在投邮后第 5 日视为送达；如果以专人派送（包括特快专递）的方式，则应按收件方或其代表签收之日视为送达。但确有证据证明受送达人因客观原因未实际接收到通知文件或申请的除外。

3、双方确认并同意以上送达方式适用于司法送达。

第十二条 其他

1、本合同未尽事宜，由甲乙双方协商签订补充合同，补充合同与本合同具有同等法律效力。

2、特别约定：甲乙双方均不得向对方人员支付任何佣金、费用或给予回扣，也不得向对方人员馈赠礼品或为其安排娱乐活动，以上行为统称“不当行为”。当一方违反上述规定时，另一方有权要求违反方承担“不当行为”发生费用总额的10倍违约金，并赔偿因此而遭受的损失，涉嫌犯罪的将移送司法机关处理。

3、特别说明：本合同系各方在平等、自愿的基础上依法协商订立，所有合同条款均是各方意思的真实表示。合同各方对有关各方权利义务的全部合同条款，特别是加粗部分内容均知晓并明悉。

4、本合同自甲乙双方签字盖章之日起生效。

5、本合同和本合同附件具有同等法律效力。

6、本合同一式三份，甲方二份、乙方一份

甲方：湖南茂源林业有限责任公司

授权代表：



地址：中国（湖南）自由贸易试验区岳阳片区
长江大道西新港多式联运物流园 006 号
FSC 证书号：SGSCH-FM/COC-011091
联系电话/传真：0730-859423

乙方：宿州市东臣木业有限公司

授权代表：



地址：安徽省宿州市塘桥区顺河乡工业园新
206 国道与环村路交叉口
FSC 证书号：SAI-COC-011089
联系电话：139 5574 8077

2024年9月11日

2024年9月11日

湖南茂源林业有限责任公司

地址：中国(湖南)自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号

销售单

销售单位:		湖南茂源林业有限责任公司		销售单号:		MY-FSC2409003		销售日期:		2024/09/28	
证书编号:		SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		销售产品:		杨树原木		产品声明:		FSC 100%	
客户名称:		宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司		销售合同:		MYLY2024-XGQFGS-DCMY-018		运输方式:		汽车	
收货地址:		安徽省宿州市塘桥区顺河乡工业园新206国道与环村路交叉口									
起运地点:		湖南省常德市西洞庭管理区									
树种名称:		Populus deltoides			产品产地:		常德市西洞庭管理区				
序号	送货单号		送货时间		产品规格		单位	产品数量		检疫证号	
01	MY-DC240928021		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.54		00863581	
02	MY-DC240928022		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.08		00863582	
03	MY-DC240928023		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	31.56		00863583	
04	MY-DC240928024		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.28		00863584	
05	MY-DC240928025		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.66		00863585	
06	MY-DC240928026		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.12		00863586	
07	MY-DC240928027		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.08		00863587	
08	MY-DC240928028		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	31.62		00863588	
09	MY-DC240928029		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	30.52		00863589	
11	MY-DC240928030		2024/09/28		Ø10-40cm*2.6m		吨	31.22		00863590	
12											
13											
14											
15											
16											
17											
18											
19											
20											
销售合计:								306.68吨			

注：本单一式两份，销售方及购货方签字盖章确认后，各执一份。

销售单位及经办人签章:



收货单位及经办人签章:



湖南茂源林业有限责任公司

地址：中国(湖南)自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号

销售单

销售单位:	湖南茂源林业有限责任公司	销售单号:	MY-FSC2409004	销售日期:	2024/09/30
证书编号:	SGSCH-FM/COC-011091	销售产品:	杨树原木	产品声明:	FSC 100%
客户名称:	宿州市东臣木业有限责任公司	销售合同:	MYLY2024-XGQFGS-DCMY-018	运输方式:	汽车
收货地址:	安徽省宿州市塘桥区顺河乡工业园新206国道与环村路交叉口				
起运地点:	湖南省常德市西洞庭管理区				
树种名称:	Populus deltoides	产品产地:	常德市西洞庭管理区		

序号	送货单号	送货时间	产品规格	单位	产品数量	检疫证号
01	MY-DC240930031	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	30.24	00863591
02	MY-DC240930032	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	29.08	00863592
03	MY-DC240930033	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	31.24	00863593
04	MY-DC240930034	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	30.26	00863594
05	MY-DC240930035	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	30.42	00863595
06	MY-DC240930036	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	29.88	00863596
07	MY-DC240930037	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	28.58	00863597
08	MY-DC240930038	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	27.89	00863598
09	MY-DC240930039	2024/09/30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	31.54	00863599
11	MY-DC240930040	2024-09-30	Ø10-40cm*2.6m	吨	30.66	00863600
12						
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						

销售合计:					299.79吨
-------	--	--	--	--	---------

注：本单一式两份，销售方及购货方签字盖章确认后，各执一份。

销售单位及经办人签章:



收货单位及经办人签章:





4300231130

湖南增值税专用发票

No 06385571

4300231130

06385571

机器编号:

889907122152

开票日期:2024年09月27日



税总货劳函[2023]3号中钞光华印制有限公司

购买方	名称:	湖南茂源林业有限责任公司				密码区	03<0*55<-/+8*197883+8-+912/-63*6<5+60-4-919/9<*<9435>><2>230262*82+1591216><>9+716114+*1>4-4<+01865<0365/5+82/65			
	纳税人识别号:	914306007767763240								
	地址、电话:	中国(湖南)自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号0730-6590243								
	开户行及账号:	中国农业银行岳阳市城陵矶支行18393101040001183								
货物或应税劳务、服务名称		规格型号	单位	数量	单价	金额	税率	税额		
*林业产品*FSC100%杨木原木			吨	190	504.587155963	95871.56	9%	8628.44		
合计						¥95871.56		¥8628.44		
价税合计(大写)		壹拾万肆仟伍佰圆整				(小写) ¥104500.00				
销售方	名称:	常德市鼎城区南盛木业有限公司				备注	1、FSC证书号编号: SGSCHE-FM/COC-0110912、合同号: MYLY2024-XGQFGS-NSM15-13、产地: Populus deltoides			
	纳税人识别号:	91430703MA4L5T8A2A					4、销售单号: NS-FSC740001-004			
	地址、电话:	常德市鼎城区中河口镇东北村7组13787368322								
	开户行及账号:	常德农村商业银行股份有限公司中河口支行82013000000003413								

收款人: 陈园园

复核: 张小华

开票人: 杨立华

销售方(章) 发票专用章



第二联: 抵扣联 购买方扣税凭证



4300231130

机器编号:
889907122152

湖南增值税专用发票



No 06385572

4300231130
06385572

开票日期 2024年09月27日

税总货劳函[2023]3号中钞光华印制有限公司

购买方	名称: 湖南茂源林业有限责任公司 纳税人识别号: 914306007767763240 地址、电话: 中国(湖南)自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号0730-8590249 开户行及账号: 中国农业银行岳阳市城陵矶支行18393101040001183				密码区	038+31+//82<<90<7529/7>643+* 4*>-4<46/1-/*>9/0357<14341 00*05>*5>*9621076707<040216* 6*55*90/++01865<03+<>51+320<		
货物或应税劳务、服务名称 *林业产品*FSC100%杨木原木		规格型号	单位 吨	数量 190	单价 504.587155963	金额 95871.56	税率 9%	税额 8628.44
合计						¥95871.56		¥8628.44
价税合计(大写)		壹拾万肆仟伍佰圆整			(小写) ¥104500.00			
销售方	名称: 常德市鼎城区南盛木业有限公司 纳税人识别号: 91430703MA4L5T8A2A 地址、电话: 常德市鼎城区中河口镇东北村7组13787368322 开户行及账号: 常德农村商业银行股份有限公司中河口支行82013000000003413				备注	1、FSC证书号编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-0110912、合同号: MYLY2024-XGQFGS-NSMT-015 3、树种: Populus deltoides 4、销售单号: NS-FS-2409001-004 91430703MA4L5T8A2A		

收款人: 陈园园

复核: 张小华

开票人: 杨立华

销售方: (章) 发票专用章

第二联: 抵扣联 购买方扣税凭证



4300231130

湖南增值税专用发票

No 06385573

4300231130

06385573

机器编号:

889907122152



开票日期: 2024年09月27日

税总货劳函[2023]3号中钞光华印制有限公司

购买方	名称:	湖南茂源林业有限责任公司				密码区	03+-3//+8+18+5*297286067+124 >1847+*804266940<04790175594 >76->5798423-120<7>8-+-76>1- <555*+<30<01865<03/<-+76-+1<			
	纳税人识别号:	914306007767763240								
	地址、电话:	中国(湖南)自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号0730-6590249								
	开户行及账号:	中国农业银行岳阳市城陵矶支行18393101040001183								
货物或应税劳务、服务名称 *林业产品*FSC100%杨木原木		规格型号	单位 吨	数量 190	单价 504.587155963	金额 95871.56	税率 9%	税额 8628.44		
合计						¥95871.56		¥8628.44		
价税合计(大写)		壹拾万肆仟伍佰圆整				(小写) ¥104500.00				
销售方	名称:	常德市鼎城区南盛木业有限公司				备注	1、FSC证书号编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-0110912、合同号: NYLY2024-XGQFGS-NSMY-015 3、树种: Populus deltoides 4、销售单号: NS-FSC409001-004			
	纳税人识别号:	91430703MA4L5T8A2A					91430703MA4L5T8A2A			
	地址、电话:	常德市鼎城区中河口镇东北村7组13787368322								
	开户行及账号:	常德农村商业银行股份有限公司中河口支行82013000000003413								

收款人: 陈园园

复核: 张小华

开票人: 杨立华

销售方: 发(章) 专用章

第二联: 抵扣联 购买方扣税凭证



4300231130

湖南增值税专用发票

No 06385577

4300231130

06385577

机器编号:

889907122152

开票日期:2024年09月27日



税总货劳函[2023]3号中鈔光华印制有限公司

购买方	名称: 湖南茂源林业有限责任公司	密码区			037/32+/*<>*711012>48355***+</3542+*>-4*<03-3938743**9369>>294*-38<67>5>41<9>*465-0*0//>3-+5/901865<03+1*15--6-1			
	纳税人识别号: 914306007767763240							
	地址、电话: 中国(湖南)自由贸易试验区岳阳片区长江大道西新港多式联运物流园006号0730-6590243							
	开户行及账号: 中国农业银行岳阳市城陵矶支行18393101040001183							
	货物或应税劳务、服务名称 *林业产品*FSC100%杨木原木	规格型号	单位 吨	数量 68.04	单价 504.587155963	金额 34332.11	税率 9%	税额 3089.89
	合计					¥34332.11		¥3089.89
价税合计(大写)		叁万柒仟肆佰贰拾贰圆整 (小写) ¥37422.00						
销售方	名称: 常德市鼎城区南盛木业有限公司	备注			1、FSC证书号编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091 2、合同号: MYLY2024-XGJFGS-NSM1-015 3、树种: Populus deltoidea 4、销售单号: NS-9C2409001-004			
	纳税人识别号: 91430703MA4L5T8A2A							
	地址、电话: 常德市鼎城区中河口镇东北村7组13787368322							
	开户行及账号: 常德农村商业银行股份有限公司中河口支行82013000000003413							

收款人: 陈园园

复核: 张小华

开票人: 杨立华



第二联: 抵扣联 购买方扣税凭证

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092608	毛重 (KG)	46570
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16030
车牌号	湘 G11339	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-26	净重 (KG)	30540
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092609	毛重 (KG)	46430
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16350
车牌号	湘 F02008	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-26	净重 (KG)	30080
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092610	毛重 (KG)	48570
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17010
车牌号	湘 D19368	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-26	净重 (KG)	31560
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092611	毛重 (KG)	47490
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17210
车牌号	湘 D56592	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-26	净重 (KG)	30280
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092508	毛重 (KG)	47630
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16540
车牌号	湘 R24017	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	31090
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092509	毛重 (KG)	44570
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16590
车牌号	湘 S10788	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	27980
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092510	毛重 (KG)	46810
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16950
车牌号	湘 B51608	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	29860
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092511	毛重 (KG)	45180
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17200
车牌号	湘 F11629	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	27980
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092504	毛重 (KG)	47130
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16910
车牌号	湘 H52007	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	30220
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092505	毛重 (KG)	47110
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16670
车牌号	湘 J17375	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	30440
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092506	毛重 (KG)	47440
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16160
车牌号	湘 J08194	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	31280
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092507	毛重 (KG)	46520
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16480
车牌号	湘 L41615	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	30040
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092435	毛重 (KG)	46510
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16950
车牌号	湘 D19368	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	29560
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092501	毛重 (KG)	45760
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16780
车牌号	湘 F59095	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	28980
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092502	毛重 (KG)	47260
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16680
车牌号	湘 CC6898	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	30580
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092503	毛重 (KG)	47260
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16980
车牌号	湘 GA0085	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-25	净重 (KG)	30280
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092431	毛重 (KG)	47390
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16150
车牌号	湘 N22302	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	31240
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092432	毛重 (KG)	47790
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16650
车牌号	湘 F25131	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	31140
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092433	毛重 (KG)	47340
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17260
车牌号	湘 G32755	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	30080
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092434	毛重 (KG)	46530
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17250
车牌号	湘 D56592	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	29280
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092427	毛重 (KG)	47160
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17140
车牌号	湘 E57378	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	30020
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092428	毛重 (KG)	47140
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16920
车牌号	湘 F02008	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	30220
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092429	毛重 (KG)	47720
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	16640
车牌号	湘 G11339	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	31080
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

过磅验收单

计量单号	N24092430	毛重 (KG)	47310
物质名称	杨木 FSC 100%	皮重 (KG)	17090
车牌号	湘 M12107	扣重 (KG)	
日期	2024-9-24	净重 (KG)	30220
发货地	常德西洞庭	其他	
备注	FSC 证书编号: SGSCH-FM/COC-011091		

送货单位及经办人签章:

收货单位及经办人签章:

林木采伐许可证

编号：43070105240723020

常德市市辖区西洞庭管理区 采字[20 24]号

常德市鼎城区南盛木业有限公司

根据 伐区设计 提报的伐区调查设计(申请), 经审核, 批准在 丰镇 林
场(乡镇) 涂家湖村 林班(村) 作业区(组) 小班(地块) 采伐。

采伐四至: 东 径四渠 南 隆平高科 西 径三渠 北 纬七渠

GPS定位: 070;070;070;070; 111;111;111

林分起源: 人工 林种: 用材林 树种: 杨树

权属: 个人 权属证号(证明):

采伐类型: 主伐 采伐方式: 皆伐 采伐强度: 100.00%

采伐面积: 8.0000 公顷(株数: 3337 株)

采伐蓄积: 1010.00 立方米(出材量: 707.00 立方米)

采伐期限: 2024 年 月 07 日至 2024 年 月 12 日 31

更新期限: 2025 年 月 03 日 12

更新面积: / 公顷(株数: / 株) 更新树种: /

☐ 占限额 ☐ 不占限额

备注: 采伐: 仅占限额(年度结转)
杨树 蓄积: 1010.00 立方米, 出材: 707.00 立方米



发证机关(章)

发证人(章):

领证人:

发证日期: 2024 年 07 月 23 日

第二联: 采伐凭证

注: 1. 此证一式二联。第一联为存根, 第二联为采伐凭证。

2. 超过规定采伐期限, 此证无效。

3. 非国有林木采伐可不填写GPS定位。



植物检疫证书 (出省)



湖南茂源林业有限责任公司

林草检字:湘 N^o 00863600

调运单位 (个人)	名称(姓名)	岳阳市岳阳楼区城陵矶光明路				
	地 址	陈南友		13787368322		
	承 办 人	姓 名	32421*****0796	手机 / 座机		
收货单位 (个人)	名称(姓名)	安徽省宿州市埇桥区顺河镇				
	地 址	李呈光		13955748077		
	联 系 人	姓 名	42201*****827	手机 / 座机		
植物或植物产品来源		汽车				
运 输 工 具		湖南省常德市鼎城区		安徽省宿州市埇桥区		
运 输 起 迄		自 贰零贰肆 玖 贰拾肆		至 贰零贰肆 玖 叁拾		
有 效 期 限		自 年 月 日至 年 月 日				
植 物 名 称	原木	品名(或材种)	见实物	格 吨 单 位	30 数 量	其 它 包 装
备 注		现场检疫				
签发意见:上列调运的植物或植物产品,经() ,未 发现全国检疫性林业有害生物、本省(区、市)和调入省(区、市)森林检疫性林业有害 生物,以及调入省(区、市)检疫要求书列出的其他危险性林业有害生物,同意调运。 委托机关(省级植物检疫机构植物检疫专用章) 签发机关(植物检疫专用章) 检 疫 员(签名) 谢汉 签证日期 年 月 日						

第 二 联 随 货 同 行

注:1.本证一式两联,第一联存签证机关,第二联随货同行,由收货单位(人)保存2年备查;
2.本证无调出地植物检疫机构植物检疫专用章和植物检疫员签名无效;3.本证转让、涂改和
重复使用无效;4.一车(船)一证,货证相符,全程有效;5.“植物或植物产品来源”中植
物来源需注明生产地,植物产品来源需注明加工地。